

**Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Limited, Jaipur****'D'-block, swasthya Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur**

Phone no. 0141-2223887, Fax no. 0141-2228065

E-mail: [rmsc@nic.in](mailto:rmsc@nic.in)

CIN : U24232RJ2011SGC035067

Website : [www.rmsc.nic.in](http://www.rmsc.nic.in)

No. F-8 (/)RMSC/EPM/ M-5/14-15/ NIB-49/ 4044

Dated 25/7/14

**CLARIFICATION**

**Subject:-** Clarification for the bid for the procurement of Item of C-Arm Machine with O.T. Table under NIT F-8 (/) RMSC/EPM/ M-5/14-15/ NIB-49/ 3684 Dated: 16.06.2014 and Corrigendum No. F-8 (/)RMSC/EPM/ M-5/14-15/ NIB-49/ 3953 dated 15.07.2014.

In Reference to above cited subject and NIB, The pre-bid meeting of NIB No. 49 was held on dated 03.07.14. The various representations received from the firms and issues raised by the Bidders are examined by the competent Authorities and technical committee. The CORRIGENDUM/ADDENDUM was issued for inclusion in bid document & technical specification of items (Annexure-C). Some queries has again been raised by the bidders which are clarified as follows:

**I. In Technical specifications of high frequency C-Arm Machine with table****1. A) C- Arm Machine 1. IMAGE INSTENSIFIER**

(c) Output Image diameter: should be read as 23 mm or more instead of 230mm or more.

(d) CCD Camera: should be read as High resolution compact CCD camera ½" size. Pixel: 1024x 1024 instead of High resolution compact CCD camera ½" size. Pixel matrix: 1024x 1024.

**2. C-ARM MOBILE STAND**

(h) Fluoroscopic mA should be read as 0.1 – 3 mA or more (Normal Mode) instead of 0.1 – 5 mA or more (Normal Mode)

**3. INVERTOR**

(c) Display for: should be read as display for KV, mAs instead of display for KV, mAs; mA.

(i) Memory: should be read as 10000 images instead of 10000 frames.

**II. In Annexure D (BOQ) the item no. 1 should be read as High Frequency C-Arm machine instead of High Frequency C-Arm machine with table.**

**Note: The terms & conditions of the bid remain the same. The bid submission date is not extended. Bidders are requested to submit bid up to 01:00PM dated 07.08.2014.**

**Executive Director (EPM)  
RMSC, Jaipur**